Form 4.20

S95/99

Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

00829804
Name of Company
Vivat Holdings Limited

We

Cartion Malcolm Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

68 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Christopher James Farrington
Deloitte LLP

1 Woodborough Road
Nottingham

NG1 3FG

the liquidators of the above named company aftach a statement of the company affairs
as at 7 September 2009

Signed (\g\GA}Y\ Date l = { 1 Loa)

—

Deloitte LLP

1 Woodboroeugh Road For Official Use
Nottingham Insolvency Section Post Room
NG1 3FG

Ref:

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Tachnology Limited, Glasgow

AR

PCS 12/09/2009 arn
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.16
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Vivat Holdings Limited
on the 7 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be swom or affirned before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Qaths when you have compieted the rest of this form.

We

Andrew Dunkley, Manager, First Floor, 6 Snow Hill, London, UK, EC1A 2AY
Stefaan Le Clair, Manager, Vermaelenstraat 4, 3052 Blanden, Oud - Heverleeg, Bélgium

Mazke oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A Al & AS

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as fo
the affairs of the above named company as at 7 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as

Swom/affimed at COL“J D TOU'\S %/ j\ l\ M.])}
T Septandes 2004

Signat

CAMPIONS
Solicitors
45-49 MANSFIELD ROAD

Before Me X - B NOTTINGHAM NG1 3FH

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.
20Nl

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissloner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to Initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency In the affidavit in any of the -~
above respects will mean that it Is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-swom.



Vivat Holdings Limiied
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimaled to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Shares in group companies 21,960,500 UNCERTAIN
Due from group companies 7,714,080 UNCERTAIN
Less:
Due to secured creditors
GE Captal (3,358,507) {3,358,507)
Investec [6,852,645) (6,952,645)
Sun European (2,641 310) (2,641.310)
Deficiency carried down to floating charge 18,722 127 {12,952 462)
Assets subject to floating charge:
VAT Debtor . 215,856 UNCERTAIN
Prepayments 85,881 0

tal assets avaiiable for preferential creditors ]




Vivat Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liahilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fioating charges
Deficiency brought down from fixed charge

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Due to group companies

Contingent Liabilties - Lease Provisions

Trade & Expense Creditors

Accruals

Corparation Tax

HM Revenue and Customs (PAYE & NIC)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Date J/[(/ o é'(

Estimated to
Realise
£

(12,952,452)
(12,852 462)

0
{12,952,462)

(3,876,258)
(1,374,878)
(88D, 785)
{783,850)
(182,201)
(35,355)

{20,084,879)

(20,004,878)

(30,435,898)

(50.530.874)




D8y ¥MN

ZHLN BNOOL

OMEG P13

BIEBLIOPLY

SNHIAD

AT9 LINS

SNHAAD

sxong
SNEJAD

5 b £S2IppY

ONOXY ONOH
uopus
JHIHEMY24

%3030

SpuBpNDOQ]

paoyuapay

OZZ0L BUexef

Xaamw

S1IZ LIS

L06EZ X043 '0'd
esusAqieq
anysey)

NOONOT
WISOJIN 1151

FAWOIAM HOIH
TOSSVWIT 805E'€551 '8'0'd
N30 MIMS

HON0TS

ATHUNS
NOGNGT

%3883
¥ ouy ssaippy

NOOND

81001 AN

AVMSNIIND 88

syfinoung ey)

ONIQVIY

NOQAOHD
ANIFS-UNS-ATUNIN 80226

Jeans suel 52
JHHSHYOA JS3M

mojde |

LINOWS0

uBLLIPNS ‘puBl If 0014 UIPE
NOGNQOT

QHO4NIIHD TTVAIHId
yBnoig

VISOM437 @0FZ TWOONI
petejsayd

pieysepaen

Adl MIM

dHE ¥13

av0oH 3% TYd H138Wv |
9691Z X08 '0'd

rva LM NOONGT

SHH3A

MHYd SSANISNA X3SSAUD
"IAV LLL SOYHYIN
uapua’]

13RILVG

SyY3g

BpAH By

valL LN

HALEAHD0D
£ QU S5UPPY

Y § "

133HLS HINNVL EE-LE
HHOA MIAN

30¥1d 2141D¥d 3INO
IBH umo)

AFI00M

avod 3aW0ISI0av T
SHIAINUAZO03NY 19
NOONOT

L615C XOA Od
Qyo4avug

PEOY NEH

NOGIBH YUON

ING Bl0Y
NOLONIOOVd

avod JLVONTYM
=83 proy ABMEyD
0 %0078 LHNOD MNFWIN
1eeng Aspey
18808 Hous Gri
ugpuo’)

uopuoy

38N0OH L3030
ANNTAY NOMAS 9€
3DV d HIVIAYIN
ONIaVIH

AWM MHOA

HOHY ¥BZ'HO0 T4 HIS "9 %2018

08| JOUBASDID) Jom0T J1
avoy 1HN0J DONIAIH
OVIHNIQYW

LDy

SSNOH B1BPUI0D
AITHITNYD

NOAONOT

uopuoT

AHYW 1S QHOAIVHIS
Z 6wy ss0uppy

ASNOH 2V

SVHHIWY 3HL J0 JNNIAY 886
dO012 HLV L

Jainsead| yBnoiog

3S0VD ANVIHIONNS ¥r
3SNOH A3110L

Hefvd TWLSAHD

30vd L3314 0t

1430 SINNOIDV ALHAJOHC
18043344

wque) doysig ey (1) 22N
ES Y08 0d

b BLUSIAA

133418 gIvid ¥
sesuadxg

a1 dNCHS S3UM 010
88NGH [|ILdIny)

133418 NOVIOJIN NOIDV 8i-Lb
&8N0H BUOISPRIS)

@ENaH Loys

196415 PlOULOL 180)D -2
1s0.g taddeg g

D55 JONYNIY

JHLNID HIMOL VISOJIN
FSNOH IHHSNOAIA
AF3HLS JAVHOVIE EE
ISNOH HUOA

LHNOD YNNLHOA
cigieu g pOpLL |RIN UL
MHuvd NOLLIO

avOY L1¥1d 3ZHNd ¥§
HJLYHOOOM

WZPOEW dd

€ YUY LNFWAY

133HIS HvE 8

pEOY WBd Yumsunig Bgl 1

100HIS 010 3HL
} 8L s501pPY

1EAIA

QL ONINIVHE NAYN
CE T

S$113A0N

1sureg jo yBnoiog uopuan)
LEVANI01

3N SIX3N SIXF1
SAO0SSY 7 TIAMANYT
S2HONH LOFTVL 1O

ISV ONV1 SANOr
ANNIATH GNVINI

saaudy Huj

papry wopbupy paiun wal
UM{S} P UKjaH JaEgeing
TYNOILYNHILNI SNOLIWVH
[Bddp; ysn9

QL7 $3NddNS ATHOM NITHO
UojUIGH ] WIS

NOLNHOHL INVHO

Busee) ™HO

PIT BljSIN UBqBOH SIS
uasng stumid

suonnjos Od

d719NNOA 1SNH3

QL SNHAAD ONNOA ® 15NH3
TYNOLLYNHZINE HIUNHIZ NOD3I
NOLAY1D 31400

a1} HILYdS3a 3NNavaa
QLT 03 SNAHISOHAD
LNNODIV ONIIVITD 1NIIND WaHD
27d SALVIDOSSY HIALNIWOD
QL1 SAJNAHIS NINT NV
QLN NONVD
ONIONIHTINGD 19

SVD HSILHA

d'T GHYMAYH AOLS 008

Pl esaxdxde

QL7 ONINNDIIV §5300V
aweu ie)ddng

N3AVW  {gE8'l}
VIGIWN  Okv'S
MH 13A0N ]
NOONOT  {6OV'IF)
M301  (582)
HALING €Sk
TIEMANVT  (98a'v)
TIouM (25t 'sK)

sanor  (204'0)
ONVINI  (zez'zoce}

WN o o9g)

wal  {pip'or)
vivavine  (6:€'t1)
SNOLJIWVH (6P}

HSND  ZsZ'v
N33ue (591
INVHO  (958'12)

NvHO  [£90°G)

WO IBB'Z
NILEZS  (rse)
SONILLIA ]

1Mos ad o
1SNHZ (602'014)
NH3  (B8I'P)
NOD3  (Br2'sE)
awoa  {ez9)
aNnovaa (1)

oudAs  (ogt}
TIVW 3HL o
HIINIWOD  (zay'1z)
Nv31D {69}
NONwD  {2+0'p)
An0o0-18 {zo)
HS1LIHE 0
o8 {(1sz'ae)

5S3UdXY 0

v §8300V 0
600 Jenddng  dAS) PamMQ
aougeg

} Auedwia?)



aaysyag

¥3553

AASSI WYHLIM

G oy SSeIppY

Buipaey
aNvT10H
§8Z LidH

dME #1871
XL 18

B1IGL

arg 60d
QOCMLINTHE
SXu3Ie
18)s8LpuUBN
HS| 19d
oMy 157
133H1S ONVIMIN
X3883

DHO SZaMm
N3Z /T

v aul EsaIppY

XSG Z1N

Z09 ALMS

unwiwoen Buisuog
WYOHILSHIWY 9% 0204
axang

spea]
weybuuug

aExe|

WweAsH

avou SONI LGL-6F1
HONOTS

Pojiens

Buypusy

spae

3SNOH IACHD
MOTHVH

vae vpa3

X3ISSNS 183IM
WHE OLN

S1H3IH
euyssasesie)

$3z LMN

Buoy yuoH [BAUB)

BvZ vro3
€ oul| ss81ppY

Z jo Z ofeg

gawey] uodn uoisBuly
uopuso

pBOY SPUBIALLEY
§9Z5¢ SNALSOd
aquioafaa ybiH
SIuvd BO0SL

9¥Z XO8 0d

40024 XO08 Od

SE|Bd

£l xo8 Od

3SNOH WILNILOJ
avoy Hlvea

PROY UBGIS) IBOLPS Z
peQy AingJoz

18845 uojBulliBpm 62
3Z QYO TOHLNOD HSYD
SIT1IVNNId THL
uopuoy

FHIHSHHOA 153IM
ONIHLEOM

uopuo]

QHOSHYM

uoleig

uopu

PROY MNGAUBH 0L

Lopuo?
T 8y ssaippy

Lapft.

18z xod Od

BOOY %08 Od

jawo) s adeey

124 DIMNIAYHLHIVT
avOH HONOHOBES3a 291
SIYANOT 30 3NY BY
axue?) Buissedold Juetuieg
Buissacald Juswie seewsng Kejbus
€LE # BZR|d EPUT) BSED LGE
aJue) JuslAe 4

BAJBRID SOIUOId OO

TIVH NMOL

unog axge)

o2e|d Xady

uosiag Apedaid 93

VLI XN

aezZk X08 O'd

MOy uoHIBqLInd §

aNvTIa

00Z¥ X08 Od

ABMPEOIE |IIH [1BHEMN LF
AVM NH3I4 62

pEOY VOB PLLEL

18ang uoisN3 go-¢4

B83N0H UOSUNPINH 300 1G4

1eang mald L1 1-/01
| Suy ss21ppY

1BAIA

DN =

P17 8 Bupol 1BAIA

pi1 {5} Jedoo] 86

PIN (euohBwei) 18doos 867
P17 vonsinboy 01

P (3IN} JeMNIA S1810M SHIIOM
JRUND?) AJfD JSISUILTESAN SNIWNLSIM

JOAUGT 188 LREIBULBA 2ALVIWHIA

‘AN INHOOQ NVA NVA

SNOILNTOS U2 SHL. e
SNOLLVISNVHL IVISNVHL

€17 SALLNLN YILVM SIWVHL SIWVHL
el 188M810 ), 183Mm3MAL

dnasg seanemu ofajens 19A1VHLS

08| WIBLANOS NH3H1NOS

P BOUTLL] 62J0AU] INS S3N40Hd
TUANNOD HONOHOA HONDTS D8 HOTS
Ase3 pawys ¥3 Q3HHS

SUHBOOLS LINSOOHS

d7111{¥) SLHIA0H NOIdHION SHIADOH
PR IPaI) Wniweug HSHVW

QL1 53Mm08 ABNLID AINLd

ubie g sdimid SdiTiHd

(171 TVNOLLYNHILN] LHIMSTIN LAIMSNN
1N UN

07 B B|IABG UBKLLON S NVIKHON

AHNENID MIN MaN

AN INAW

papw wewebauep 1enyyw WAL
£inAma" UORH|T JBRUN HILININ

wioyonos Auedwad g uiyBnoToN THONOIIN

aury 1oy ddng

mmho.woww

(00g}

{22}

tzos)
9iE'e)

{pag'12}
{szg'sz)
185
{2aZ'g¥)
(9e8)
(58}

0
{oee)
{95Z'12)
(6521
{ozo't)
{495'7)

opoo leiddng A pamd

exueeg

| Auedwon




